DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-953654

\$40.00 Pgs=2

09/30/2020 02:57 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1219-36-002-003

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 20007772-SS When Recorded Return To: 2015 AG Family Trust 760 Parman Court Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to: 2015 AG Family Trust 760 Parman Court Gardnerville, NV 89460

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Ann Robar and Gary L. Gibson, wife and husband as joint tenants

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Ann L. Robar and Gary L. Gibson, Trustees of 2015 AG Family Trust

all that real property situated in the Town of Gardnerville, County of Douglas , State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 8, in Block A of Gansberg Estates, Map #2012, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on October 28th, 1997, as Document No. 425008.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1219-36-002-003

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.



Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 20007772-SS	
Dated this 25th day of September, 2020.	
Ann Robar	
Gary L. Gibson	
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF Douglas	١,
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 25th day of September, 2020 by Ann Robar & Gary L. Gibson	h
That I	74
RHONDA TERIS Notary Public-State of Nevada Appointment No. 05-94720-5 My Appointment Expires Sept. 25, 2022	
My Appointment Expires Sept. 25, 2022	

	· NEVADA TION OF VA	LUE	FORM						Λ
 Asses 	sor Parcel Nun	nber(s	5)		;				
a) <u>1219-</u> 3 b)	36-002-003				\				\ \
c)									\ \
d)									\ \
2. Type o	of Property:				ſ	EOD 5	ECORDER	IO ODTION	
a) 🗌 Va	cant Land	b)	ÌXÍ so	ıl. Fam. Reside	nce	FURF	KECOKDEK	S OPTION	AL USE ONLY
c) 🗆 Co	ndo/Twnhse	ď)	2-4		,,,,,	Docum	nent/Instrum	ent No.:	\
	t. Bldg.	f)	□ co	mm'l/ind'i	1	Book		Page	
g) 🔲 Ag	ricultural	h)		bile Home	l		• Deposit		
☐ Oti	ner:					Date o	f Recording: Verifie	d Trust -	18
						Notes:	Verille	u must-	00
3. a. Tota	al Value/Sale P	rice o	f Prope	rty:			_ \$	1	
b. Dee	d in Lleu of Fo	reclos	ure Onl	y (value of prop	perty)	-	\$	1	
	sfer Tax Value				,		\$		
a. Rea	l Property Tran	sfer T	ax Due				\$0		
	MPTION CLA				1)	
a, Ira	nster Tax Exen	nption	, per Ni	RS 375.090, Se	ection:]	<u> </u>			
b. Exp	lain Reason fo	r Exe	mption:	Transferring o	ut of Tru	ust w	Hout C	onsidera	ation
J. Failiai	interest: Perce	entage	e Being	Transferred: 1	00.00%		N /	/	
supported by parties agreences result in a pe	documentation the disallows of 10% of	n if ca	alled up	on to substanti	iate the	inform other o	ation provid determinatio	ion and be ed herein. n of additio	75.060 and NRS ellef, and can be Furthermore, the nal tax due, may 5.030, the Buyer
Signature:	Carrie	4		180	11/	7	Capacity:	74.	rantor
Signature <		/_~		A-2	11/			\ /	
_					1 /2		Capacity:	Gr	rantee
CLLEK (GF	RANTOR) INFO	ORMA	TION I		BUYE	R (GR	ANTEE) INF	ORMATIO	<u>N</u>
	Ann Robar ai	nd Ga	ry L. Gi	bson, wife and			Ann I Dob	or and Con	/ L. Gibson,
	husband as j	oint te	nants		Print N	lame:	Trustees of	2015 AG F	/ L. Gibson, amily Trust
Address:	760 Parman	Court	V		Addre		760 Parma		17030
City:	Gardnerville		The same of		City:	/	Gardnerville		
State:	NV	<u>Z</u>	ip: 894	60	State:		NV	Zip:	89460
COMPANY/	PERSON REQ	UEST	ING RE	CORDING (Re	equired	if not	saller or hu	n.o.r\	
Print Name:			-	The same of the sa					
Address:	rirst Cente	nnıal `	Title Co.	mpany of Neva	<u>da</u> Es	sc. #:	20007772-S	S	
Address: City	1450 Ridge	view	Ur, Ste						
Oity	Reno		$\vdash \rightarrow$	State: NV		Zip:	89519		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED